Game #

a A NN

Game Time Dark Caps |

4:45 PM
5:30 PM
6:15 PM
7:00 PM
7:45 PM

9:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:30 AM
11:15 AM
12:00 PM
12:45 PM
1:30 PM
2:15 PM

—
-

WES

m

TTAWA

W

P OLO

Middle School Tournament Schedule

WO (Boys)
JEN (Girls)
WO (Boys)
JEN (Girls)
ZEE (Boys)

|

GH (Co-Ed Young)
GH (Co-Ed Old)
FH
EK
ZEE (Co-Ed Young)
FH
GH (Co-Ed Old)
GH (Co-Ed Young)

Friday, May 9

Light Caps

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Saturday, May 10

ZEE (Boys)
ZEE (Girls)
JEN (Boys)
ZEE (Co-Ed Young)
JEN (Boys)

Light Caps

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Admissions

WO (Co-Ed Young)
EK
ZEE (Girls)
SAL (Co-Ed OId)
SAL (Co-Ed Young)
WO (Co-Ed Young)
SAL (Co-Ed Old)
SAL (Co-Ed Young)

Adults: $5

Tournament Notes:

Student (K-12): $3
Family: $15 (max.)

Pre-K: Free

Pool opens 30-minutes before the first game for warm-up and access to the locker rooms

Spectator Area will be opened 20-minutes prior to the start time
One field of play, & an extended practice area for warm-up

5-minute quarters, 40-second shot clocks

Two 1-minute timeouts per game (per team)

Quarter breaks of 2-3-2 minutes

No OT
Teams ID
East Kentwood (Co-Ed Older) EK
Forest Hills (Girls) FH

Grand Haven (Co-Ed Older)
Grand Haven (Co-Ed Young)

Jenison (Boys)
Jenison (Girls)
Saline (Co-Ed Older)
Saline (Co-Ed Young)
West Ottawa (Boys)

West Ottawa (Co-Ed Young)

Zeeland (Boys)
Zeeland (Girls)

Zeeland (Co-Ed Young)

GH (Co-Ed Old)
GH (Co-Ed Young)
JEN (Boys)

JEN (Girls)

SAL (Co-Ed Old)
SAL (Co-Ed Young)
WO (Boys)

WO (Co-Ed Young)
ZEE (Boys)

ZEE (Girls)

ZEE (Co-Ed Young)

Tournament Site: West Ottawa High School (South) Pool
Address: 3600 152nd Ave, Holland, MI 49424




