

Middle School Tournament Schedule

Friday, May 9

	_		_ '' '	
Game #	Game Time	Dark Caps		Light Caps
1	4:45 PM	WO (Boys)	VS.	ZEE (Boys)
2	5:30 PM	JEN (Girls)	VS.	ZEE (Girls)
3	6:15 PM	WO (Boys)	VS.	JEN (Boys)
4	7:00 PM	JEN (Girls)	VS.	ZEE (Co-Ed Young)
5	7:45 PM	ZEE (Boys)	VS.	JEN (Boys)

Saturday, May 10

			• • •	
		Dark Caps		Light Caps
6	9:00 AM	GH (Co-Ed Young)	VS.	WO (Co-Ed Young)
7	9:45 AM	GH (Co-Ed Old)	VS.	EK
8	10:30 AM	FH	VS.	ZEE (Girls)
9	11:15 AM	EK	VS.	SAL (Co-Ed Old)
10	12:00 PM	ZEE (Co-Ed Young)	VS.	SAL (Co-Ed Young)
11	12:45 PM	FH	VS.	WO (Co-Ed Young)
12	1:30 PM	GH (Co-Ed Old)	VS.	SAL (Co-Ed Old)
13	2:15 PM	GH (Co-Ed Young)	VS.	SAL (Co-Ed Young)

Admissions

Adults: \$5

Student (K-12): \$3 Family: \$15 (max.) Pre-K: Free

Tournament Notes:

Pool opens 30-minutes before the first game for warm-up and access to the locker rooms

Spectator Area will be opened 20-minutes prior to the start time

One field of play, & an extended practice area for warm-up

5-minute quarters, 40-second shot clocks

Two 1-minute timeouts per game (per team)

Quarter breaks of 2-3-2 minutes

No OT

Teams	ID
East Kentwood (Co-Ed Older)	EK
Forest Hills (Girls)	FH
Grand Haven (Co-Ed Older)	GH (Co-Ed Old)
Grand Haven (Co-Ed Young)	GH (Co-Ed Young)
Jenison (Boys)	JEN (Boys)
Jenison (Girls)	JEN (Girls)
Saline (Co-Ed Older)	SAL (Co-Ed Old)
Saline (Co-Ed Young)	SAL (Co-Ed Young)
West Ottawa (Boys)	WO (Boys)
West Ottawa (Co-Ed Young)	WO (Co-Ed Young)
Zeeland (Boys)	ZEE (Boys)
Zeeland (Girls)	ZEE (Girls)
Zeeland (Co-Ed Young)	ZEE (Co-Ed Young)

Tournament Site: West Ottawa High School (South) Pool Address: 3600 152nd Ave, Holland, MI 49424